505039356 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG-YUAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	07/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HY-TECH DIODE, LLC
Street Address:	1490 NORTHBANK PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 244
City:	TUSCALOOSA
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7749038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: lbrown@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. BRUNELLI

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10030-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. BRUNELLI
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT R. BRUNELLI/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hy-Tech Diode Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Hy-Tech Diode Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505039356 REEL: 046571 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hong-Yuan Technology Co., Ltd., a Taiwan company having a postal address of 3Fl., No. 1, Alley 16, Lane 305, Zhonghe Rd., Yonghe City, Taipei County, Taiwan ROC, ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7,749,038 entitled "Light Emitting Device and Fabrication Method Thereof" ("the Patent" or "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Hy-Tech Diode, LLC, a limited liability company having a postal address of 1490 Northbank Parkway, Suite 244, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, Patent Application, all Invention(s) described therein, any additional Letters Patent to be granted for the Invention(s) described in any related Patent Applications in the United States and in all foreign countries, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of these rights and all other rights whether or not expressly set forth below; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of ASSIGNEE, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all right, title, or interest ASSIGNOR may have in the aforesaid Invention, Patent and Patent Application and the subject matter and invention(s) described therein for: (i) the territory of the United States of America, and all non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; (ii) all foreign countries, including all patent applications filed therein corresponding to the Invention, Patent and Patent Application and/or including the subject matter and invention(s) described therein; (iii) all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty; (iv) all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); (v) all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues for any of the foregoing; (vi) all rights to sue for past, and future infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, Patent or Patent Application; (vii) the right to collect past damages and other remedies for infringement of any and all Letters Patents of the United States or foreign country which may be published, which may grant or have granted, or be lodged in relation thereto; and (viii) all other patent rights for the Invention(s), Patent or Patent Application in the United States or any other country;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention, Patent or Patent Application in the United States and in all other countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and rightful oaths that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention, Patent or Patent Application, the inventions described therein, and all applications and issued patents as herein assigned and described above, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, it being understood that any

1

expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patents related to any of the Patent Applications solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Hong-Yuan T	echnology C	o 114		HyTech Dio	de IIC	
Tions-Inal	connois, co					
Ву;			กไป	Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- an
Name: Yu-C	Chao Wu 🏻 🗸	W-Che	wW.	Name:	fu-Choo	Wu
Title:	V			Title: 0		